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4th Term Program 2015   Version 1: 29/09/2015 
Out and about 

                   Start of Term 4 :13th July 2015      Good nights for linking cubs to attend are shaded 

 Some details:  
• We meet at Upwey Scout hall each Thursday night between 7.30 and 9.30pm unless away 
• Each scout activity will require full uniform unless otherwise informed. This will include a scout 

shirt, a 1st Upwey Scarf and a scout woggle. Scouts will travel to/from camps in uniform 
• Each weekend activity will require a recently completed Health form. See the website  
• Troop Council involves leaders, Patrol leaders and Assistant Patrol Leaders only 

IMPORTANT: Scout meetings/camps will be cancelled on any Total Fire Ban day 
Futher Notes: 

1. JOTA is a great radio and electronics camp. People have booked in.  
2. Sailing Day – 1st Upwey Group sailing day for all the family! Come and try it out! 
3. End of year Group BBQ  – celebrating our year, advancements and new leaders!!  

Date Event Duty  Notes 

Thu 8th Oct Walk and supper Redbacks Meet in Belgrave car park near St Thomas 
Mores 7.30pm Pick up from hall 9.30pm 

Thu 15th Oct 
Navigation night 

Kookaburras At the hall 

16th – 18th Oct JOTA  Health form See  further note 1 – info sheet 

Thu 22nd Oct Campfire night WTEagles At the hall 

Thu 29th Oct  Knots and Lashings – building 
stuff Scorpions At the hall 

Thu 5th Nov Troop Council NA PLs, APLs and leaders 

6th –8th Nov Jamboree Troop Camp Health form 
All Jamboree scouts must go 
More details to follow 

Thu 12th Nov Bike night Redbacks At the hall 

Thu 19th Nov Joint night with 1st Belgrave 
South – water ballon fight! NA At Belgrave South Scout Hall 

Sun 22nd Nov 1st Upwey Sailing Day  Health form Mordialloc Sailing Club 
Further Note 3  

Thu 26th Nov Geocaching Kookaburras Hall 

Thu 3rd Dec LaserTag NA Dark Zone Box Hill 

Thu 10th Dec Jamboree Packing NA Jamboree scouts and leaders  

Sun 13th Dec Jamboree Packing Day Leaders and helpers packing crates 

Mon 14th Dec End of year BBQ NA Further notes 4 

2-14nd Jan Jamboree!!    11 days full-on in Sydney! 
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